s) The GEDA will not entertain any claim at any stage from the successful bidder on the plea 
of not having sufficiently acquainted himself as to the site conditions. 

t) Those bidder not registered on the e- procure website mentioned above, are required to 

get registered beforehand.  

u) Cost of each Tender document Rs. 2500/-(Rupees two thousand five hundred only) 

additional GST of 18% will be extra, to be submitted along with EMD through online. 

v) The bidder shall sign and put bidder stamp on each page of the tender document. 

w) The conditional tender will be rejected without any notice thereof.